241
Pipes and tubes
This chapter contains only a small selection.
An extended part range and more details can be found in chapter S of the
catalogue 4100.
242
Pipes and tubes
Table of contents

and oiled
Cr(VI)-free
Order code
R12X1.5 R12X1.5CF 12 ±0.08 1.5 9.0 218 250 1114 0.388
R16X2 R16X2CF 16 ±0.08 2.0 12.0 235 270 1114 0.691
R18X2 R18X2CF 18 ±0.08 2.0 14.0 207 237 975 0.789
R20X2 R20X2CF 20
±0.08
2.0 16.0 185 212 867 0.888
R20X2.5 R20X2.5CF 20 2.5 15.0 246 282 1114 1.079
R25X2.5 R25X2.5CF 25
±0.08
2.5 20.0 193 221 867 1.387
R25X3 R25X3CF 25 3.0 19.0 242 277 1064 1.628
R30X3 R30X3CF 30
±0.08
3.0 24.0 198 227 867 1.998
R30X4 R30X4CF 30 4.0 22.0 281 323 1200 2.565
R38X2.5CF 38
±0.15
2.5 33.0 124 141 549 2.189
R38X3 R38X3CF 38 3.0 32.0 154 176 669 2.589
R38X4 R38X4CF 38 4.0 30.0 217 248 918 3.354
R38X5 R38X5CF 38 5.0 28.0 282 324 1182 4.069
R42X2 R42X2CF 42
±0.20
2.0 38.0 85 97 390 1.973
R42X3 R42X3CF 42 3.0 36.0 139 158 600 2.885

and oiled
Cr(VI)-free
Order code
R12X1.5 R12X1.5CF 12 ±0.08 1.5 9.0 353 303 1022 0.388
R16X2 R16X2CF 16 ±0.08 2.0 12.0 353 303 1022 0.691
R18X2 R18X2CF 18 ±0.08 2.0 14.0 313 273 893 0.789
R20X2 R20X2CF 20
±0.08
2.0 16.0 282 248 793 0.888
R20X2.5 R20X2.5CF 20 2.5 15.0 353 303 1022 1.079
R25X2.5 R25X2.5CF 25
±0.08
2.5 20.0 282 248 793 1.387
R25X3 R25X3CF 25 3.0 19.0 338 292 975 1.628
R30X3 R30X3CF 30
±0.08
3.0 24.0 282 248 793 1.998
R30X4 R30X4CF 30 4.0 22.0 376 321 1102 2.565
R38X2.5CF 38
±0.15
2.5 33.0 186 168 501 2.189
R38X3 R38X3CF 38 3.0 32.0 223 199 610 2.589
R38X4 R38X4CF 38 4.0 30.0 297 260 840 3.354
R38X5 R38X5CF 38 5.0 28.0 371 318 1085 4.069
R42X2 R42X2CF 42
±0.20
2.0 38.0 134 123 355 1.973
R42X3 R42X3CF 42 3.0 36.0 201 181 547 2.885

and oiled
Cr(VI)-free
Order code
R12X1.5ST52CF 12 ±0.08 1.5 9.0 330 378 1523 0.388
R16X2ST52 R16X2ST52CF 16 ±0.08 2.0 12.0 355 408 1523 0.691
R18X2ST52CF 18 ±0.08 2.0 14.0 313 358 1333 0.789
R20X2ST52 R20X2ST52CF 20
±0.08
2.0 16.0 279 319 1184 0.888
R20X2.5ST52 R20X2.5ST52CF 20 2.5 15.0 371 426 1523 1.079
R25X2.5ST52CF 25
±0.08
2.5 20.0 291 333 1184 1.387
R25X3ST52 R25X3ST52CF 25 3.0 19.0 365 418 1454 1.628
R25X4ST52CF 25 4.0 17.0 519 599 2030 2.072
R30X3ST52 R30X3ST52CF 30
±0.08
3.0 24.0 299 343 1184 1.998
R30X4ST52CF 30 4.0 22.0 424 487 1640 2.565
R30X5ST52CF 30 5.0 20.0 555 641 2132 3.083
R38X3ST52CF 38
±0.15
3.0 32.0 233 266 914 2,589
R38X4ST52 R38X4ST52CF 38 4.0 30.0 327 375 1254 3.354
R38X5ST52CF 38 5.0 28.0 426 490 1615 4.069
R38X6ST52CF 38 6.0 26.0 529 611 1999 4.735
R39X7.5ST52CF 39 ±0.15 7.5 24.0 673 781 2538 5.826
R42X3ST52CF 42
±0.20
3.0 36.0 209 239 820 2.885

and oiled
Cr(VI)-free
Order code
R12X1.5ST52CF 12 ±0.08 1,5 9.0 533 357 1504 0.388
R16X2ST52 R16X2ST52CF 16 ±0.08 2.0 12.0 533 357 1504 0.691
R18X2ST52CF 18 ±0.08 2.0 14.0 473 321 1314 0.789
R20X2ST52 R20X2ST52CF 20
±0.08
2.0 16.0 426 292 1167 0.888
R20X2.5ST52 R20X2.5ST52CF 20 2.5 15.0 533 357 1504 1.079
R25X2.5ST52CF 25
±0.08
2.5 20.0 426 292 1167 1.387
R25X3ST52 R25X3ST52CF 25 3.0 19.0 511 344 1435 1.628
R25X4ST52CF 25 4.0 17.0 682 445 2016 2.072
R30X3ST52 R30X3ST52CF 30
±0.08
3.0 24.0 426 292 1167 1.998
R30X4ST52CF 30 4.0 22.0 568 379 1622 2.565
R30X5ST52CF 30 5.0 20.0 710 461 2120 3.083
R38X3ST52CF 38
±0.15
3.0 32.0 336 234 899 2.589
R38X4ST52 R38X4ST52CF 38 4.0 30.0 448 306 1236 3.354
R38X5ST52CF 38 5.0 28.0 561 374 1597 4.069
R38X6ST52CF 38 6.0 26.0 673 440 1984 4.735
R39X7.5ST52CF 39 ±0.15 7.5 24.0 819 521 2539 5.826
R42X3ST52CF 42
±0.20
3.0 36.0 304 213 806 2.885

PN bar
bright annealed
Order code
R12X1.571 12 ±0.08 1.5 9.0 368 297 1229 0.394
R16X271 16 ±0.08 2.0 12.0 368 297 1229 0.701
R18X271 18 ±0.08 2.0 14.0 327 267 1074 0.801
R20X271 20
±0.08
2.0 16.0 294 242 953 0.901
R20X2.571 20 2.5 15.0 368 297 1229 1.096
R25X2.571 25
±0.08
2.5 20.0 294 242 953 1.409
R25X371 25 3.0 19.0 353 286 1172 1.653
R30X371 30
±0.08
3.0 24.0 294 242 958 2.028
R30X471 30 4.0 22.0 392 314 1325 2.604
R38X2.571 38
±0.15
2.5 33.0 193 164 603 2.222
R38X471 38 4.0 30.0 309 254 1010 3.405
R42X371 42 ±0.20 3.0 36.0 210 177 659 2.930
253
Pipes and tubes
EO-Tubes – Marine and Offshore applications (DNV Rules)
1 DNV Bended pipe including manufacturing and corrosion tolerances.
2 DNV Straight pipe including manufacturing and corrosion tolerances.
3 Burst pressure (B.P.) calculation = Based on Tensile value, wall thickness tolerance not included.
Other sizes on request
Seamless cold drawn EO stainless steel tube - Material 316L (1.4404) acc. to ASTM A269/A213, DIN EN 10305-4
Material
316L (1.4404)
da
Outer-Ø
(mm)
Outer-Ø
Tolerance
(mm)
s
Wall-
thickness
(mm)
di
Inner-Ø
(mm)
Design pressure
3
Burst
pressure
bar
Weight
kg/m
Surface 1
DNV
PN bar
2
DNV
PN bar
pickled bright annealed
Order code
R12X1.5-316BA 12 ±0.08 1.5 9.0 380 437 1514 0.394
R16X2-316 16 ±0.08 2.0 12.0 380 437 1514 0.701
R18X2-316 18 ±0.08 2.0 14.0 334 383 1325 0.801
R20X2-316 20
±0.08
2.0 16.0 298 341 1178 0.901
R20X2.5-316 20 2.5 15.0 380 437 1514 1.096
R25X2.5-316 25
±0.08
2.5 20.0 298 341 1178 1.409
R25X3-316 25 3.0 19.0 363 418 1445 1.653
R30X3-316 30
±0.08
3.0 24.0 298 341 1178 2.028
R30X4-316 30 4.0 22.0 409 470 1631 2.604
R38X2.5-316 38
±0.15
2.5 33.0 190 217 746 2.222
R38X3-316 38 3.0 32.0 231 264 909 2.629
R38X4-316 38 4.0 30.0 315 361 1247 3.405
R38X5-316 38 5.0 28.0 403 463 1606 4.132
R42X3-316 42 ±0.20 3.0 36.0 207 237 815 2.930
R50X3-316 50
±0.20
3.0 44.0 173 197 677 3.531

Surface
pickled bright annealed
Order code
R12X1.5-316BA 12 ±0.08 1.5 9.0 368 297 1229 0.394
R16X2-316 16 ±0.08 2.0 12.0 368 297 1229 0.701
R18X2-316 18 ±0.08 2.0 14.0 327 267 1074 0.801
R20X2-316 20
±0.08
2.0 16.0 294 242 953 0.901
R20X2.5-316 20 2.5 15.0 368 297 1229 1.096
R25X2.5-316 25
±0.08
2.5 20.0 294 242 953 1.409
R25X3-316 25 3.0 19.0 353 286 1172 1.653
R30X3-316 30
±0.08
3.0 24.0 294 242 953 2.028
R30X4-316 30 4.0 22.0 392 314 1325 2.604
R38X2.5-316 38
±0.15
2.5 33.0 193 164 603 2.222
R38X3-316 38 3.0 32.0 232 195 734 2.629
R38X4-316 38 4.0 30.0 309 254 1010 3.405
R38X5-316 38 5.0 28.0 387 311 1305 4.132
R42X3-316 42 ±0.20 3.0 36.0 210 177 659 2.930
R50X3-316 50
±0.20
3.0 44.0 176 150 546 3.531